To: Mary Benton, Examiner Assignment Setulices Branch

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1 900165364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snowsuit, LLC		·	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frabill, Inc.		
Street Address:	N173 W21121 Northwest Passage		
Internal Address:	PO Box 449		
City:	Jackson		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53037		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3278178	SNOSUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)677-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Email: swendt@frabill.com

Correspondent Name: Frabill, Inc.

Address Line 1: N173 W21121 Northwest Passage

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0232

	PO Box 449 Jackson, WISCONSIN 53037		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Wendt		
Signature:	/sue wendt/		
Date:	06/28/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Snowsuit assignment#page1.tif source=Snowsuit assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0233

TO:FRABILL, INC. COMPANY:N173 W21121 NORTHWEST PASSAGE

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Snosuit, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 12160 Ginseng Patch Road, Crosslake, Minnesota 56442, was on May 1, 2009, the owner of the trademark SNOSUIT & Design for "snow suits" and of the registration of the said trademark issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Supplemental Register on August 7, 2007, under Registration Number 3,278,178; and

WHEREAS, Frabill, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at N172 W21121 Northwest Passage, PO Box 49, Jackson, Wisconsin 53037, did acquire the said trademark and the trademark registration from the said Snosuit, LLC on May 1, 2009,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Snosuit, LLC does hereby assign unto the said Frabill, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the said federal registration thereof, United States Registration No. 3,278,178 nunc pro tunc as of June 1, 2010.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said S		as caused this instrument
to be executed by its	BENT		on this 14 day of
JUNE_, 2010.			
(Corporate Seal)	SNO	OSUIT, LLC	<i></i>
Dated: 6/14/2010			
Dated:	By 🚄		
		PRESIDEN.	7
	Office	-Criger	<u>′</u>

TO:FRABILL, INC. COMPANY:N173 W21121 NORTHWEST PASSAGE

STATE OF MIN	NESCIA)
COUNTY OF	Crow ways	22 ()
	•	·

JERRY L GRAHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNEBOTA
My Controllation Explice No., 31, 2015

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

(Signapare of Notary Public)

JZ-GRAHAM

(Typed name)

Notary Public - State of Minnesota